Notice of Public Hearing

In accordance with UCA 17-16-14, the Millard County Commission will hold a public hearing at the Millard County Courthouse located at 50 South Main Street, Fillmore, Utah on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 10:30 a.m., for the purpose of Receiving Public Comment on already Budgeted Cost of Living Increase for Elected Officials and their Chief Deputies at 2%; the same already received by all other employees at the beginning of the year.

/s/ Bonnie Smith, Millard County Auditor Submitted February 12, 2024, and Published in the Millard County Chronicle Progress Wednesday, February 14, 2024

.